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Orderly Departure Program (Ten Ngudi Cht Ho) (Last.Middle, First)
Box 58 - American Embassy IV 98 484 HO# M.J;{
APO AP 96546 Exit Permit:_¢ Yes_

Needs L.O.1.: Yes

Date of ODP Interview: W

Dear Mr. Pendergrass:

[ am wntmg on behalf of my (son, daughters, children),
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I believe that (his, h er, thelr) status under the € 1g1b111ty gmdéhnes of the Orderly
Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign
Operation Act which restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the
former 'Vietnamese political prisoners.

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to case number provided above and
confirm for me that the son(s) or daughter(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group
that CDP is ncw contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter, of introduction has
already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what address
in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives.

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are equally
anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before

their eligibility expires.
On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

cc: FVPPA, 7813 Marthas Lane, Falls Church, VA 22043
For Information and Follow-up



Portland, Aug. 14 1997

To: The Director of ODP
9th Floor Panjabhum Building
127 Sathorn Tal Road
Bangkok, 10120
Thailand
Fax: (662) 287-2337

From; Thanh Huu Do

Portland, Or. 97206
US.A.
Case Number: HO 41-176

Dear Mr./Miss Director:

I and my wife were interviewed on May 6, 1995 and departed for the USA on December 7,
1995. Due to the extended departure period, both my sons who were over the age of 21;
Do Huu Hoai, DOB 10/08/63, IV# V-112652 and Do Quoc Bao, DOB 1/11/64; were left behind
in Vietnam.

Because of the McCain Amendment change in the US government policy, they only permit
the adult children of former re-education camp prisoners who were not permitted to
accompany their parents to the United States be processed through ODP to re-join them.
My youngest son Do Quoc Bao, after he was turned down by the US interview, he went
back home and got married to Phung Thi Tuyet, DOB 06/24/63 and they have their first born
child Do Tuyet Ai. Here in the United States of America, we worry anxiously for our sons in
Saigon Vietnam, named aboved are not called in for interview even when their names were
listed by USCC that were mailed to your office on January 1997.

Our sons' address in Vietnam is, Ap Xuan My, Xa My Xuan, Huyen Tan Thanh, Ba Ria, Vung
Tau, Vietnam. With this letter | would like to ask your favor to help us so that of sons soon
to be called in for an interview by US Team. | and my wife , we are over 75 years old and
handicapped, we have no children here to care for us and so we feel very lonely. We ask
for your help.

Again Thank You
wm&——/’
Do Huu Thanh

BS: The letter that | faxed to you on the August 11 of 1997 had some error about the
birthday of Do Quoc Bao. Therefore | would like to fax you this second letter with the
correct birthday. Sorry about the mistake in the first letter. | hope you will forgive me for
the inconvenience that | made.
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PARENTS INFORMATION

2

Father’s Name: __ Do ) JAV,V s T/A aiud, _ Mother’s Name: L/MF
No. of eligible Children: o

Addressin USA: _ Porttacd 0RCHINE 14 (X

Phone: (M), _ , ( W)

Status: Refugee: L ; Widow: ; Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview: 0G0 -C. U DDMMNYY V#2049 64 HO#: A1/ . [ D6

{

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Child name o /&M‘: e UMFDOB _ 08 - 4p_ 42 DDMMYY

Address in Vietnam: tfﬂ:ﬁ Mj Ldo J 5 ey el oo 0Tl or &;“g\ﬁ%\

Sex:___#1__ Marital Status: S Marriage date: \/;MD&AZWY

Spouse’s Name: (L/M/F) DOB: - - DD/MM/YY

Father IV#: No. Of Children:_________ Exit Permit: _lor_________
GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name: (UM/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY

Sex: e QGrandfather IV#:

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

DateofDenial: ________Date of Appeal:

Date: Initial:




PARENTS INFORMATION

Father’s Name: Mother’s Name: L/M/F

No. of eligible Children:

Address in USA:

Phone: (H)( ) W)

Status: Refugee: ; Widow: ;  Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview: DD/MM/YY  IV#: HO#:

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

N -1 R
Childname . 43 Jduioce Rpon IUMFDOB :_ 8. Il £, DDOMWYY

Address in Vietnam: [ A

Sex:__{1  Marital Status: o Marriage date: DD/MM/YY

R
Spouse’s Name: Ww& Qi Deg g (UMF) DOB:__ 24,0/ _ 62  DDMMYY

Father IV#: No. Of Children:____ 61  Exit Permit: LOL

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

o f

. . r
Grandchild Name:___ ~1o L, e A (UMF) DOB:__2n_ 0. g3DDMMYY

Sex: g Grandfather IV#:

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

DateofDenial:________________________ Date of Appeal:

Date: Initial:
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Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director RE:_ AN ,ilr /AN H
Orderly Departure Program (Tén Ngwdi Cha Ho) (LastMiddle, First) /
Box 58 - American Embassy Iv#: HO#:_ 2. /— Z}Zé'
APO AP 96546 Exit Permit:__; Yes__—-No

Needs L.O.L: Yes No
Date of ODP Interview:

Dear Mr. Pendergrass:

I am writing on behalf of my (son, daughters, children),
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I believe that (his, her, their) status under the eligibility guidelines of the Orderly
Departure Program (ODP) is affected by the McCain Amendment of the 1997 Foreign
Operation Act which restores eligibility to the unmarried over-21 sons and daughters of the
former Vietnamese political prisoners.

I request that ODP check the case(s) according to case number provided above and
confirm for me that the son(s) or daughter(s) listed above are eligible and part of the group
that ODP is now contacting to invite to interview. If a new letter, of introduction has
already been sent, I would appreciate knowing the date it was sent and to what address
in Vietnam. That will help me ensure it arrives.

I appreciate that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I are equally
anxious to ensure that the case of our children be reconsidered under the new law before
their eligibility expires.

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

. J" /r/
VA Y~
cc: FVPPA, 7813 Marthas Lane, Falls Church, VA 22043 L ‘

For Information and Follow-up - A( oy, 777,747\1 /?I
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PARENTS INFORMATION

~

[
Father's Name: ‘Do /{Aulc,.a (/Lﬁvt,ut\ Mother’s Name: L/M/F

No. of eligible Children: () |

Address in USA:_.__ - 5 @b%{m‘n{ 00 Q?X TARAVI Y
Phone: (H)(.! , _ L (WY(___)

Status: Refugee: | ; Widow: ;  Immigrant:

Date of ODP interview:/g o5 _ob ;i S DDMMAY  IV#: HO#: [/, 1D

/

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

e - -
Childname : —D 0 _ Al - rpe IMEDOB A0 & _ 62  DDMMYY

~ —

Address in Vietnam:__/F 21 QZ\U,\ aﬁ; " o , [y Mh:“ ooz, L b é;‘; @Z“ G . Ung 4.0

Sex:__ M1 _ Marital Status: . Marriage date: ) Di—/x\fm

Spouse’s Name: (WM/F) DOB: DD/MM/YY

Father IV#: No. Of Children: _ ___ Exit Permit:_ N LOI:
GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM

Grandchild Name: (L/M/F) DOB: DD/MMYY

Sex: 0000000 Grandfather IV#:

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION

Date of ODP Interview: Date of Arrival:

Date of Denial: Date of Appeal:

|

Date: Initial:






